

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY SPORTS BOARD SATAVAHANA UNIVERSITY

Malkapur Road, Karimnagar – 505 002 (T.S.) Email Id: satavahanasportsboardgmail.com, Cell No: 9440596586

Dr. NAZIMUDDIN MUNWAR SECRETARY Lr.No: 128/USB/SU/KNR/2024-25

Date: 18-10-2024

To The Principal Constituent & Affiliated Colleges.

<u>Circular</u>

All the principals/Physical Directors of UG/PG Colleges under the jurisdiction of Satavahana University, Karimnagar, T.G. are hereby informed that the inter Collegiate Tournament cum selections of Satavahana University will be conducted as shown below.

DETAILS OF THE EVENTS-2024-25

S. No	Name of the Event	Section	Date	Venue	Type of event
01	Badminton	M&W	19 th Oct 2024	SRR Govt Degree (A) Karimnagar.	Selections
02	Kabaddi	Men	23 rd Oct 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Tournament
03	Kabaddi	Women	24 th Oct 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Tournament
04	Weight Lifting	M&W			· · · ·
05	Power Lifting	M&W	25 th Oct 2024	Dynamic Gym, Karkanagadda, KNR	Selections
06	Judo	M&W	26 th Oct 2024	Lara Judo Academe, Karianagar	Selections
07	Archery	M&W	1 st Nov 2024	Police Training Centre, Karimnagar	Selections
08	Volleyball	Women	2 nd Nov 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Tournament
09	Volleyball	Men	4 th Nov 2024	Vivekanaada Degree&PG College.Karimnagar	Tournament
10	Kho-Kho	Men	06 th Nov 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Tournament
11	Kho-Kho	Women	07 th Nov 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Tournament
12	Athletics	M&W	13 th Nov 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Selections
13	Cross Country	M & W	14 th Nov 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Selections

Remaining schedule Events Dates and Venue will be announced Later

Note: Only three (03) Participants allowed from Each College for Selections in Athletics and Cross-country & 5 for Team Events.

Last Date of Enrolling Entries: 23-10-2024.

Venue of Registration: University College of Art&Social.Sciences, Satavahana University, Karimnagar.

Offic	e incharge Persons :	
01	P.Vijay kumar, Physical Director, Satavahana Univeristy, Karimnagar	94400 08765
02	K.Srinu, Office Clerk	9000594574

Hence, you are requested to send the entries along with Affiliation and entry fee by cash only.

Details of Entry Fee:

S.No	Event	Amount
1.	Affiliation Fee (Compulsory)	300.00
2	Entry Fee for the Cricket Team(Men)	600.00
3	Entry Fee for the Athletics (Men & Women)	300.00
4	Entry Fee for the Wl ,PL & Best Physique(Men)	300.00
5	Entry fee for rest of the events separately men & Women for Selections	200.00
6	Entry fee for rest of the Tournament Events	400.00

Note:

- 1. Sports Board Can Change the schedule if Necessary.
- 2. Cross Country Participants' should submit medical certificates.
- 3. If any student violates the rules in case of their identity and in any other issues, Concern principal will be the responsible & College will be put on Block list for three years.
- 4. The team will forward to All India/South zone Tournaments as based on performanceby the members of the Selection Committee only.
- 5. The final decision will be in rested with Secretary, Sports Board, SU, KNR
- 6. The Principals are requested to reliev the Physical Directors and Sports Incharges as per schedule.

Dr.Nazimuddin Munwar Secretary,Sports Board, Satavahana University, Karimnagar-505002. DR. NAZIMUDDIN MUNWEL. SECRETARY SPORTS BOARD SATAVAHANA UNIVERSITY KARIMNAGAR